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WINTHROP

~

~

CLEMSON

(EX) AUG.

Rich Posipanko

GENERAL INFORMATION

18 - 7 P.M. - CoLuMBIA, 5.0C.

Daniel Revivo

TEAM INFORMATION

Location: Rock Hill, S.C.
Enrollment: 6,500

Nickname: Eagles

Colors: Garnet and Gold
Conference: Big South

Facility: Eagle Field

President: Dr. Anthony J. DiGiorgio
Ath. Director: Tom Hickman

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Rich Posipanko
Alma Mater: Slippery Rock '74
Record at Winth.: 190-158-25 (19)
Career Record: 307-207-45 (29)
Assistants: Dan Ridenhour,
Bruce Mottern

2007 Record: 11-4-3

Conf. Record/Finish: 3-2-1 (3rd)
Postseason: NA

Final NSCAA Ranking: NR
Letterman R/L: 14/9

Starters R/L: 7/4

SERIES INFORMATION
Series: SC leads, 6-0-0
Home: 2-0-0

Away: 2-0-0

Neutral: 1-0-0

MEDIA RELATIONS
Contact: Brett Redden

Office Phone: (803) 323-2129
Email: reddenb@winthrop.edu
Website: winthropeagles.com

/

\_
/

N.C. STATE

~

FRI., AuG. 29 - 7 P.M. - CoLuMBIA, S§5.0C.

Trevor Adair

GENERAL INFORMATION

Joe Bendik

TEAM INFORMATION

Location: Clemson, S.C.
Enrollment: 17,585
Nickname: Tigers

Colors: Orange and Purple
Conference: Atlantic Coast
Facility: Riggs Field
President: James F. Barker
Ath. Director: Dr. Terry Don
Phillips

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Trevor Adair

Alma Mater: Lock Haven 82
Record at Clemson: 167-82-24 (13)
Career Record: 201-106-29 (17)
Assistants: Phil Hindson,

Mike Potempa, Jesse Miech

N

2007 Record: 7-11-1

Conf. Record/Finish: 2-6 (7th)
Postseason: NA

Final NSCAA Ranking: NR
Letterman R/L: 12/9

Starters R/L: 7/4

SERIES INFORMATION
Series: CU leads, 12-22-1
Home: 5-10-1

Away: 7-12-0

Neutral: 0-0-0

MEDIA RELATIONS
Contact: Sam Blackman
Office Phone: (864) 656-0299
Email: blackmj@clemson.edu
Website: clemsontigers.com

/

PRESBYTERIAN

GENERAL INFORMATION

(EX) AUG. 23 - 7 P.M. - CoLumMBIA, S.0C.

.

Georgé Tarantini

Alan Sanchez

TEAM INFORMATION

Location: Raleigh, N.C.
Enroliment: 29,416

Nickname: Wolfpack

Colors: Red and White
Conference: Atlantic Coast
Facility: NC State Soccer Stadium
Chancellor: Dr. James Oblinger
Ath. Director: Lee Fowler

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: George Tarantini
Record at NCSU: 202-173-38 (22)
Career Record: Same
Assistants: Dan Popik,

Godfrey Miller

N

2007 Record: 6-9-3

Conf. Record/Finish: 1-6-1 (9th)
Postseason: NA

Final NSCAA Ranking: NR
Letterman R/L: 11/11

Starters R/L: 6/5

SERIES INFORMATION
Series: SC leads, 7-6-1
Home: 3-3-1

Away: 3-3-0

Neutral: 1-0-0

MEDIA RELATIONS
Contact: Brian Reinhardt
Office Phone: (919) 515-8953
Email: brian_reinhardt@nscu.edu
Website: GoPack.com

J

18 NCAA TOURNAMENTS o

TUE.,

GENERAL INFORMATION

SEP. 2 - 7 P.M. - COLUMBIA, S5.0C.

TEAM INFORMATION

Location: Clinton, S.C.
Enrollment: 1,200
Nickname:: Blue Hose
Colors: Blue and Garnet
Conference: Big South
Facility: Edens Field
President: Dr. John V. Griffith
Ath. Director: Dr. William B.
Carlton

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Bret Boulware
Alma Mater: Presbyterian '92
Record at PC: 69-57-13 (7)
Career Record: Same
Assistant: Ed Joyce

N

2007 Record: 4-11-2
Postseason: NA

Final NSCAA Ranking: NR
Letterman R/L: 12/10
Starters R/L: 6/5

SERIES INFORMATION
Series: SC leads, 10-0-0
Home: 9-0-0

Away: 1-0-0

Neutral: 0-0-0

MEDIA RELATIONS
Contact: Brian Hand

Office Phone: (864) 833-8252
Email: bahand@presby.edu
Website: gobluehose.com

TwO COLLEGE CUP APPEARANGCES °




4 N
NORTH CAROLINA

/

LEHIGH

~

GENERAL INFORMATION

FRI., SEP. 5 - 7 P.M. - WINSTON SALEM, N.C.

Elmar Bolowich

v

Michael Callahan

TEAM INFORMATION

Location: Chapel Hill, N.C.
Enroliment: 28,000

Nickname: Tarheels

Colors: Carolina Blue and White
Conference: Atlantic Coast
Facility: Fetzer Field
Chancellor: Dr. James Moeser
Ath. Director: Dick Baddour

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Elmar Bolowich
Alma Mater: Univ. of Mainz 81
Record at UNC: 223-130-31 (19)
Career Record: Same
Assistants: Carlos Somoano,
Jeff Negalha

N

2007 Record: 7-8-5

Conf. Record/Finish: 3-5-0 (6th)
Postseason: NA

Final NSCAA Ranking: NR
Letterman R/L: 15/8

Starters R/L: 7/5

SERIES INFORMATION
Series: UNC leads, 10-15-1
Home: 8-6-0

Away: 2-9-1

Neutral: 0-0-0

MEDIA RELATIONS
Contact: John Martin

Office Phone: (919) 962-0084
Email: johnmartin@unc.edu
Website: TarHeelBlue.com

WAKE FOREST

/
~

FRI., SEP.

LEBIGH

GENERAL INFORMATION

12 -7 P.M. - CoLuMBIA, S5.0.

Dean Koski

b

-y
/
Jim Taranto

TEAM INFORMATION

Location: Bethlehem, Penn.
Enroliment: 4,700

Nickname: Mountain Hawks
Colors: Brown & White
Conference: Patriot League
Facility: Ulrich Sports Complex
President: Dr. Alice P. Gast
Ath. Director: Joe Sterrett

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Dean Koski
Alma Mater: West Chester,’80
Career Record: 145-113-39 (16)
Assistants: Michael Benn,
Mike O’Connell

N

2007 Record: 8-7-2

Conf. Record/Finish: 3-4-0/6th
Postseason: N/A

Final NSCAA Ranking: NR
Letterman R/L:11/6

Starters R/L: 8/3

SERIES INFORMATION
Series: SC leads, 1-0-0
Home: 1-0-0

Away: 0-0-0

Neutral: 0-0-0

MEDIA RELATIONS
Contact: TBA

Office Phone: (610) 758-5101
Email: TBA

Website: lehighsports.com

/

JACKSONVILLE

GENERAL INFORMATION

SuN, SEP. 7 - 7 P.M. - WINSTON SALEM, N.OC.

Jay Vidovich

Marcus Tracy

TEAM INFORMATION

Location: Winston-Salem, N.C.
Enrollment: 4,412

Nickname: Demon Deacons
Colors: Old Gold and Black
Conference: Atlantic Coast
Facility: Spry Stadium
President: Nathan O. Hatch
Ath. Director: Ron Wellman

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Jay Vidovich
Alma Mater: Ohio Wesleyan '82
Record at WF: 187-81-27 (14)
Career Record: Same
Assistants: Carson Porter

Jon Lowery

N

2007 Record: 22-2-2

Conf. Record/Finish: 6-1-1 (2nd)
Postseason: NCAA Champion
Final NSCAA Ranking: 1st
Letterman R/L: 19/8

Starters R/L: 9/3

SERIES INFORMATION
Series: WF leads, 11-12-1
Home: 5-6-2

Away: 6-5-2

Neutral: 0-1-0

MEDIA RELATIONS
Contact: TBA

Office Phone: (336) 758-5842
Email: TBA

Website: wakeforestsports.com

/

11 ALL-AMERICANS ¢

SUuUN., SEP.

GENERAL INFORMATION

14 -7 P.M. - CoOLUMBIA, S.0C.

Mike Johnson

Matt Gilman

TEAM INFORMATION

Location: Jacksonville, Fla.
Enroliment: 3,436

Nickname: Dolphins

Colors: Green and Gold
Conference: Atlantic Sun
Facility: Ashley Sports Complex
President: Dr. Kerry Romesburg
Ath. Director: Alan Verlander

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Mike Johnson
Alma Mater: Jacksonville ‘85
Record at JU: 38-42-12 (5)
Career Record: 113-83-14 (9)
Assistants: Terry Peak,
Kenny Mukasa

N

2007 Record: 11-7-2

Conf. Record/Finish: 7-2 (1st)
Postseason: NA

Final NSCAA Ranking: NR
Letterman R/L: 16/6

Starters R/L: 9/3

SERIES INFORMATION
Series: SC leads, 10-0-0
Home: 6-0-0

Away: 4-0-0

Neutral: 0-0-0

MEDIA RELATIONS
Contact: Brian Delettre
Office Phone: (904) 256-7478
Email: tdelett@ju.edu
Website: judolphins.com

/
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~
CHARLESTON

~
DAVIDSON

FRI., SEP. 19 - 7 P.M. - CHARLESTON, S.C.

SEP. 27 - 1 P.M. - COLuMBIA, 5.0C.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Ralph Lundy

Kareem Yearwood

TEAM INFORMATION

Location: Charleston, S.C.
Enroliment: 11,617
Nickname: Cougars

Colors: Maroon and White
Conference: Southern
Facility: Patriots Point
President: Dr. George Benson
Ath. Director: Joe Hull

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Ralph Lundy
Alma Mater: Western Carolina '72
Record at CofC: 243-167-27 (21)
Career Record: 373-238-40 (31)
Assistants: Troy Lesesne,

Keith Wiggans

2007 Record: 13-5-1

Conf. Record/Finish: 6-1 (2nd)
Postseason: NA

Final NSCAA Ranking: NR
Letterman R/L: 23/3

Starters R/L: NA

SERIES INFORMATION
Series: SC leads, 15-5-3
Home: 12-3-1

Away: 3-2-2

Neutral: 0-0-0

MEDIA RELATIONS
Contact: John Gatto

Office Phone: (843) 953-5465
Email: gattoj@cofc.edu
Website: cofcsports.com

/

\_
/

FURMAN

~

Matt Spear

GENERAL INFORMATION

Machel Turner

TEAM INFORMATION

Location: Davidson, N.C.
Enroliment: 1,700
Nickname: Wildcats
Colors: Red and Black
Conference: Southern
Facility: Alumni Stadium
President: Tom Ross
Ath. Director: Jim Murphy

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Matt Spear

Alma Mater: Davidson '93
Record at Davidson: 70-63-10 (6)
Career Record: Same
Assistants: Eric Nichols,

Jon Mackey, Jeff Bilyk

2007 Record: 4-14-1

Conf. Record/Finish: 2-4-1 (7th)
Postseason: NA

Final NSCAA Ranking: NR
Letterman R/L: 19/6

Starters R/L: 7/4

SERIES INFORMATION
Series: SC leads, 18-6-1
Home: 10-2-0

Away: 8-4-1

Neutral: 0-0-0

MEDIA RELATIONS
Contact: TBA

Office Phone: (704) 894-2123
Email: TBA

Website: davidsonwildcats.com

/
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GENERAL INFORMATION

SEP. 24 - 7 P.M. - GREENVILLE, S.C.

i e
Doug Allison

Patrick Murray

TEAM INFORMATION

Location: Greenville, S.C.
Enroliment: 2,600
Nickname: Paladins
Colors: Purple and White
Conference: Southern
Facility: Stone Stadium
President: Dr. David Shi
Ath. Director: Gary Clark

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Doug Allison

Alma Mater: South Carolina ('89)
Record at Furman: 181-72-21 (13)
Career Record: Same
Assistants: Derek Marinatos

N

2007 Record: 19-4-0

Conf. Record/Finish: 7-0-0 (1st)
Postseason: NCAA 2nd Round
Final NSCAA Ranking: NR
Letterman R/L: 18/9

Starters R/L: 6/5

SERIES INFORMATION
Series: SC leads, 17-7-4
Home: 9-5-1

Away: 8-2-3

Neutral: 0-0-0

MEDIA RELATIONS
Contact: Jordan Caskey
Office Phone: (864) 294-3065
Email: jordan.caskey@furman.edu
Website: furmanpaladins.com

/

18 NCAA TOURNAMENTS o

GENERAL INFORMATION

Munga EI.(etebi

Juan Guerra

TEAM INFORMATION

Location: Miami, Fla.
Enroliment: 38,000

Nickname: Golden Panthers
Colors: Blue and Gold
Conference: Conference USA
Facility: University Park
President: Dr. Modesto A. Maidique
Ath. Director: Pete Garcia

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Munga Eketebi
Alma Mater: FIU ‘86

Record at FIU: 5-14-2 (1)
Career Record: Same
Assistants: Matias Asorey

N

2007 Record: 5-14-2

Conf. Record/Finish: 2-6-0 (7th)
Postseason: NA

Final NSCAA Ranking: NR
Letterman R/L: 11/13

Starters R/L: 6/5

SERIES INFORMATION
Series: SC leads, 8-0-1
Home: 4-0-1

Away: 4-0-0

Neutral: 0-0-0

MEDIA RELATIONS
Contact: TBA

Office Phone: (305) 348-6666
Email: TBA

Website: FIUSports.com

/
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~

sMU

MEMPHIS

~

SMU
-

GENERAL INFORMATION

Tim McClements

WED., OCT. 8 - 7 P.M. - DALLAS, TEXAS

/.*,

¢

Bruno Guarda

TEAM INFORMATION

Location: Dallas, Texas
Enrollment: 10,901
Nickname: Mustangs

Colors: Red and Blue
Conference: Conference USA
Facility: Westcott Field
President: R. Gerald Turner
Ath. Director: Steve Orsini

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Tim McClements
Alma Mater: Wheaton '87
Record at SMU: First Season
Career Record: 84-98-12 (10)
Assistants: Kevin Hudson,
Paul Hason

N

2007 Record: 14-5-2

Conf. Record/Finish: 6-1-1/2nd
Postseason: NCAA 2nd Round
Final NSCAA Ranking: 18
Starters R/L: 7-4

SERIES INFORMATION
Series: SMU leads, 6-3-1
Home: 3-1-0

Away: 0-1-1

Neutral: 0-4-0

MEDIA RELATIONS
Contact: Steve Lansdale
Office Phone: (214) 768-1054
Email: slansdale @smu.edu
Website: smumustangs.com

/

~

KENTUCKY

OcT.

Richie Grant

GENERAL INFORMATION

17 -7 P.M. - CoLuMBIA, 5.0C.

Michael Coburn

TEAM INFORMATION

Location: Memphis, Tenn.
Enrollment: 20,562

Nickname: Tigers

Colors: Blue and Gray
Conference: Conference USA
Facility: Mike Rose Soccer Complex
President: Dr. Shirley Raines
Ath. Director: R.C. Johnson

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Richie Grant

Alma Mater: Green Mountain '93
Record at Memphis: 89-66-12 (9)
Career Record: 142-95-14 (13)
Assistants: Mat Santoro,

Nick Glaser, Remco De Jong

2007 Record: 10-4-4

Conf. Record/Finish: 3-2-3 (5th)
Postseason: NA

Final NSCAA Ranking: NA
Letterman R/L: 14/7

Starters R/L: 7/4

SERIES INFORMATION
Series: SC leads, 3-0-2
Home: 1-0-0

Away: 0-0-2

Neutral: 2-0-0

MEDIA RELATIONS
Contact: Walt Barton
Office Phone: (901) 678-5294
Email: wwbarton@memphis.edu
Website: GoTigersGo.com

/

~

MARSHALL

SuN., OcT.

GENERAL INFORMATION

lan Collins

12 -7 P.M. - LEXINGTON, KY.

Bafry Rice

TEAM INFORMATION

Location: Lexington, Ky.
Enroliment: 27,000
Nickname: Wildcats

Colors: Blue and White
Conference: Southeastern
Facility: UK Soccer Complex
President: Dr. Lee T. Todd Jr.
Ath. Director: Mitch Barnhart

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: lan Collins

Alma Mater: Crewe and Alsager
College '85

Record at UK: 156-105-27 (13)
Career Record: 179-139-36 (17)
Assistants: Jeff Chaney

Matt Wilkerson

N

2007 Record: 7-10-2

Conf. Record/Finish: 5-3-0 (3rd)
Postseason: NA

Final NSCAA Ranking: NR
Letterman R/L: NA

Starters R/L: NA

SERIES INFORMATION
Series: SC leads, 4-1-1
Home: 3-0-0

Away: 1-1-0

Neutral: 0-0-1

MEDIA RELATIONS
Contact: Brent Ingram

Office Phone: (859) 257-3838
Email: brent.ingram@uky.edu
Website: UKathletics.com

/

11 ALL-AMERICANS ¢

GENERAL INFORMATION

o N
Bob Gray

OcT. 25 - 7 P.M. - HUNTINGTON, WVA.

Sterling Flunder

TEAM INFORMATION

Location: Huntington, WV
Enroliment: 13,814
Nickname: Thundering Herd
Colors: Green and White
Conference: Conference USA
Facility: Sam Hood Field
President: Dr. Stephen Kopp
Ath. Director: Bob Marcum

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Bob Gray

Alma Mater: Alderson-Broaddus '74
Record at Marsh.: 128-113-14 (12)
Career Record: 381-189-39 (30)
Assistants: Mike Nissim-Sabat

N

2007 Record: 10-9-1

Conf. Record/Finish: 3-5 (6th)
Postseason: NA

Final NSCAA Ranking: NR
Letterman R/L: 20-6

Starters R/L: NA

SERIES INFORMATION
Series: Marshall leads, 2-1-0
Home: 1-1-0

Away: 0-1-0

Neutral: 0-0-0

MEDIA RELATIONS
Contact: Conor Laffey

Office Phone: (304) 696-4662
Email: laffey2@marshall.edu
Website: herdzone.com

/
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UAB

~

g N
CENTRAL FLORIDA

Mike Getman

GENERAL INFORMATION

Trey Gregory

TEAM INFORMATION

Location: Birmingham, Ala.
Enroliment: 17,330

Nickname: Blazers

Colors: Forest Green and Old Gold
Conference: Conference USA
Facility: West Campus Field
President: Dr. Carol Z. Garrison
Ath. Director: Brian Mackin

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Mike Getman
Alma Mater: Indiana 82

Record at UAB: 184-110-23 (16)
Career Record: 226-136-32 (21)
Assistants: Justus Giriffin,

Ernie Yarborough

2007 Record: 7-11-1

Conf. Record/Finish: 2-6-0 (T-7th)
Postseason: C-USA Tournament
Final NSCAA Ranking: NR
Letterman R/L: 18/6

Starters R/L: 9/2

SERIES INFORMATION
Series: SC leads, 5-1-1
Home: 1-1-0

Away: 2-0-0

Neutral: 2-0-1

MEDIA RELATIONS
Contact: Aaron Jordan

Office Phone: (205) 934-7920
Email: jordan2@uab.edu
Website: uabsports.com

/

\_
/

TULSA

~

SAT., NOvV. 1

-,

I

GENERAL INFORMATION

-7 P.M. - TULSA, OKLA.

pe
Tom Mcintosh

Eric DeFreitas

TEAM INFORMATION

Location: Tulsa, Oklahoma
Enrollment: 4,125

Nickname: Golden Hurricane
Colors: Old Gold, Royal Blue
and Crimson

Conference: Conference USA
Facility: Hurricane Soccer &
Track Stadium

President: Dr. Steadman Upham
Athletics Director: Bubba
Cunningham

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Tom Mclintosh

Alma Mater: Tulsa '88

Record at Tulsa: 136-99-21 (13)

Career Record: Same

Assistants: Colin Clarke,
sttin Cook

2007 Record: 15-3-2

Conf. Record/Finish: 6-0-2 (1st)
Postseason: NCAA 2nd Round
Final NSCAA Ranking: 20th
Letterman R/L: 15/8

Starters R/L: 6/5

SERIES INFORMATION
Series: Tulsa leads, 3-2-0
Home: 1-1-0

Away:0-1-0

Neutral: 1-1-0

MEDIA RELATIONS
Contact: Stephanie Hall
Office Phone: (918) 631-2163
Email: stephanie-hall@utulsa.edu
Website: TulsaHurricane.com

J

18 NCAA TOURNAMENTS o

GENERAL INFORMATION

FRI., NOV. 9 - 7 P.M. - COLUMBIA, S.C.

';e'
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L ya
Bryan Cunningham  Ryan Roushandel

TEAM INFORMATION

Location: Orlando, Fla.
Enroliment: 48,699
Nickname: Knights

Colors: Black and Gold
Conference: Conference USA
Facility: UCF Soccer Complex
President: Dr. John C. Hitt
Ath. Director: Keith R. Tribble

COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Bryan Cunningham
Alma Mater: Pfeiffer, '97
Record at UCF: 4-12-2 (1)
Career Record: Same
Assistants: Jim Cofer,

James Prosser

N

2007 Record: 4-12-2

Conf. Record/Finish: 0-6-2/9th
Postseason: NA

Final NSCAA Ranking: NR
Letterman R/L: 8/9

Starters R/L: 6/5

SERIES INFORMATION
Series: SC leads, 4-0-2
Home: 2-0-0

Away: 2-0-1

Neutral: 0-0-1

MEDIA RELATIONS
Contact: Sean Cartell
Office Phone: (407) 823-2464
Email: scartell@athletics.ucf.edu
Website: ucfathletics.com

J
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CONFERENCE USA COMPOSITE SCHEDULE

** LISsT IS CONFERENCE GAMES ONLY

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 1

RS

«  Kentucky at Marshall

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 4

«  Florida International at South Carolina 6:00p
%  UCF at Marshall

% Tulsa at UAB

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 5
< SMU at Memphis (CBS C)

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 8
< Florida International at UCF
< South Carolina at SMU

RS

< Kentucky at Tulsa

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 11
% UAB at UCF

K3

»  Marshall at Tulsa

>

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 12
« Memphis at Florida International

K3

»  South Carolina at Kentucky

>

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 15

K3

< Florida international at Marshall

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 18
< Kentucky at UAB
< UCF at Tulsa

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 19
% Memphis at South Carolina
« Marshall at SMU

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 22
« UCF at Kentucky
% SMU at UAB

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 25

S
3
’0

South Carolina at Marshall

< Florida International at Kentucky
% SMU at UCF

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 26
%  Tulsa at Memphis (CBS C)

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 29

2

< Tulsa at Florida International
< UAB at South Carolina

SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 1

2

< UAB at Florida International

*,

% Marshall at Memphis

*

<+ South Carolina at Tulsa

SUNDAY, NOVEMBER 2
% Kentucky at SMU (CBS C)

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 7

« SMU at Florida International
Memphis at Kentucky
Marshall at UAB
UCF at South Carolina

*,

% Designates Conference USA contest
Wednesday, Sunday, November 12-16
Conference USA Men’s Soccer Championship
Hosted by SMU, Dallas, Texas

CBS C - CBS College Sports

FSC - Fox Soccer Channel

C-USA TOURNAMENT

MEN"S SOLCECER)
CHAMPIONSHIP

November 12-16, 2008 ~ Hosted by SMU
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ALL-TIME RECORD VS. OPPONENTS

TEAM

H

A

N OVERALL GF GA

TEAM

N OVERALL GF

GA

Adelphi

Air Force

Akron

Alabama A&M
American
Appalachian State
Belmont Abbey
Boston University
BYU

Brown

Bucknell

Cal. State-Fullerton
Campbell
Centenary (La.)
UCF

Charleston So. (Baptist)
Charlotte

The Citadel
Clemson

Coastal Carolina
Coker College
College of Charleston
Connecticut
Creighton
Davidson

Drake

Drury

Duke

East Carolina
Elon

Emory

Erskine
Evansville

Florida International
Francis Marion
Fresno State
Furman
Gardner-Webb
George Mason
George Washington
Georgia Southern
Georgia State
Hartwick

Howard

Indiana
Jacksonville
Kentucky

Lander

Lehigh

Lipscomb
Louisville
Loyola-Chicago
Marshall
Maryland
Massachusetts
Memphis

1-0-0
3-0-0
1-0-0
4-1-0
0-1-0
12-0-1
1-0-0
3-0-0
0-0-0
1-1-0
1-1-0
0-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
2-0-0
10-0-0
5-4-2
9-0-0
5-10-1
2-2-0
1-0-0
12-3-1
1-1-0
1-0-0
10-2-0
0-0-0
1-0-0
3-5-1
1-0-0
1-1-0
2-0-0
14-0-0
3-0-0
4-0-1
7-0-0
0-0-0
9-5-1
2-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-1
3-0-1
7-0-0
1-0-0
0-0-0
1-0-1
6-0-0
3-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-1-0
0-1-0
2-0-0
1-0-0

0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-1
0-1-0
0-0-0
0-1-1
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
2-0-1
2-0-0
6-0-1
8-0-0
7-12-0
0-0-1
0-0-0
3-2-2
0-3-0
0-1-0
8-4-1
0-0-0
0-0-0
3-4-1
2-0-0
0-0-0
1-1-0
3-1-1
2-0-0
4-0-0
2-0-0
0-0-0
8-2-3
0-0-0
1-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
1-1-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
2-1-0
4-0-0
1-1-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
1-0-0
0-0-0
0-1-0
1-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-2

0-0-0
0-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
1-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
2-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-1
1-0-0
0-0-0
1-0-0
0-0-0
0-2-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
1-0-0
0-0-0
2-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
1-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-1-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
0-0-0
1-0-0
0-0-0
0-1-0
0-2-1
0-0-0
0-0-1
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-1
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
1-0-0

1-0-0
3-0-0
2-0-1
5-2-0
1-1-0

12-1-2
1-0-0
3-0-0
1-0-0
1-1-0
1-1-0
2-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
4-0-2

13-0-0

11-4-3

18-0-0

12-22-1
2-4-1
1-0-0

15-5-3
1-4-0
1-1-0

18-6-1
1-0-0
1-0-0
8-9-2
3-0-0
1-1-0
3-1-0

17-1-1
6-0-0
8-0-1
9-0-0
0-1-0

17-7-4
2-0-0
2-0-0
1-0-1
3-0-1
9-1-0
1-0-0
0-1-0
3-3-2

10-0-0
4-1-1
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
2-0-1
1-0-0
1-2-0
1-1-0
2-0-0
2-0-2

4
1
5
12
3
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TwO COLLEGE CUP APPEARANCES

Mercer

Missouri State
Navy

Newberry

New Hampshire
North Carolina
UNC Asheville
UNC Greensboro
North Carolina State
UNC Wilmington
Northwestern
Notre Dame

Old Dominion
Philadelphia Textile
Pennsylvania
Penn State
Portland
Presbyterian
Princeton

Rhode Island
Richmond
Rollins

Rutgers

Saint Louis

St. John’s

San Diego

San Diego State
San Francisco
Santa Clara
South Alabama
South Florida

So. lllinois-Edwardsville
SMU

Stanford

Stetson

Tampa

Temple
Tennessee

TCU

Tulsa

UAB

UCLA

UNLV
USC-Upstate
Vanderbilt
Virginia

Virginia Commonwealth
Virginia Tech
Wake Forest
Washington
West Virginia
Western Carolina
Wheaton

William & Mary
Winthrop
Wisconsin
Wofford

0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
1-0-0
0-0-0
1-0-0
0-0-0
0-1-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-1-0
1-2-0
0-0-0
1-0-1
0-0-0
2-0-0
0-0-0
1-0-0
0-1-1
0-2-0
1-0-0
0-0-1
2-1-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-1-0
0-0-0
0-4-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
1-0-0
1-1-0
2-0-1
1-0-0
1-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
1-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-1-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
0-0-0
0-0-0

6-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
2-0-0
10-15-1
1-0-0
1-0-0
7-6-1
7-1-1
1-0-0
1-1-0
1-2-0
1-0-0
0-2-0
2-1-0
2-2-0
10-0-0
1-0-1
1-0-0
2-0-0
1-1-0
3-3-1
3-1-1
0-2-0
1-0-0
0-0-1
2-1-0
1-0-1
1-1-1
3-3-0
1-1-0
3-6-1
1-0-0
1-0-0
0-1-0
2-0-0
1-0-0
2-0-0
2-3-0
5-1-1
3-0-2
4-0-0
1-0-0
2-0-0
1-3-1
4-1-0
3-0-0
11-12-4
2-1-1
1-0-0
6-0-0
2-0-0
4-1-0
6-0-0
0-1-0
8-0-0
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Adelphi (1-0-0) Charleston Southern (13-0-0) 11/1/1992
10/19/1997 H 4-0 10/18/1978 3-0 10/31/1993
11/8/1979 3-0 11/22/1993
Air Force (3-0-0) 10/22/1980 1-0 10/19/1994
11/5/1988 H W 2.1 | 9/16/1981 1-0 | 9/3/1995
11/28/1993 H W 6-0 9/22/1982 2-1 10/27/1996
9/17/1999 H W 3-0 9/7/1983 2-0 10/12/1997
9/17/1984 4-0 11/30/1997
Akron (2-0-1) 9/4/1985 8-0 10/11/1998

H 2-0 10/22/1986
A
A
H
A
H
A
H
H
11/8/1986 H W 4-1 11/5/1986 10-0 10/22/1999 A
H
A
H
A
H
A
H
A

A
2-1 (OT) 9/23/1987 H

3-2 9/21/1988 A

3-1 (OT) 10/25/1989 H

3-2 10/31/1990 A

1-3 9/8/1991 H

0-2 9/9/1992 A

0-1 (OT) 9/8/1993 H

0-2 10/6/1994 A

0-1 10/25/1995 H

9/13/1987 A T 0-0(OT) 9/19/1996 5-0 10/8/2000 0-0 9/3/1996 A
11/5/1989 H W 1-0 11/23/1997 3-0 10/7/2001 A
10/28/2000 6-0 10/6/2002 H

Alabama A&M (5-2-0) 8/30/2002 4-1 10/5/2003 ﬁ
A

H

A

H

A

9/19/1982 1-3 10/10/2004
9/18/1983

2-3 9/23/1998
1-2 9/4/1999
0-1 9/20/2000
1-0 9/26/2001
2-1 (20T7) 9/29/2002
3-4 10/31/2003
1-0 (20T) 9/29/2004
9/17/2007
Coastal Carolina (2-4-1) 10/3/07
9/26/1978 W 13-2
9/16/1980 T 2-2(0T) Drake (1-0-0)
11/15/1992 L 0-2 9/14/1997 N
11/19/1995 W 3-1
L
L
L

IZITIITIIIII>I>
TSz

0-4 Charlotte (11-4-3) 9/1/2005

9/29/1985 1.0 | 9171982
9/14/2003 3.0 | 914/1983

H
H 1-1 (OT) 8/25/2006
H
11/7/2004 N 30 9/13/1984
H
H

3-2 8/31/07

SrrSErrrArrFEFFEFSsSsSsSS

EEErrEErErE22H4EQPECrEE

9/10/2006 0.0 | 91171985
9/23/07 2.0 9/16/1986
9/27/1992
American (1-1-0) 10/21/1993
12/1/1985 H L 0-2 11/6/1994
9/12/1998 N W 3-1 10/4/1995
11/7/1996
Appalachian State (13-1-2) 10/24/1998
10/29/1978 T oo(oT) | 971999
10/28/1979 3.1 9/4/2000
9/28/1980 06 | 9/19/2001
11/8/1981 5-0 10/16/2002
11/10/1982 5-1 10/15/2003
11/10/1983 1-1 (OT) 10/13/2004
9/21/1985 3.1 9/24/2005

H
A
H
H
H
H
9/28/1986 H 4-0 . 11/9/1980
10/4/1987 H 6-0 The Citadel (18-0-0) 10/14/1981

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

*

=

*

ErEEErEErErd44sss324

11/1/2002 0-3 Drury (1-0-0)
11/23/2002 1-2 11/4/2001  H
11/5/2004 2-3

=

Duke (8-9-2)
Coker College (1-0-0) 10/18/1980 N
9/1/1998 H W 8-0 10/18/1981 A
10/17/1982 H
Coll. of Charleston (15-5-3) 10/23/1983 A
9/20/1978 3-1 10/21/1984 H
10/3/1979 2-1 10/18/1985 A
3-0 11/17/1985 H
1-1 (OT) 10/19/1986 H
7-0 11/16/1986 A
3-0 10/18/1987 A
H

A

H

H

N

H

A

H

A

>IT>I>»IP>II>I>IIP>»I>I

10/2/1988 51 | 10/8/1980 10/6/1982
oo | 9/23/1981 10/5/1988

4o | 10/3/1982 10/4/1989
101 | 10/9/1985 9/12/1990
4o | 10/8/1986 10/2/1991
go | 10771987 11/4/1992
1.0 | 10/12/1988 11/7/1993

A
H

A

H

10/1/1989 H
H

H

H

H

A

10/18/1989 11/511995 H
A

H

A

H

A

H

A

H

A

H

H

3-1 10/16/1988
2-1 9/24/1989
5-4 (OT) 11/12/1989
4-3 (OT) 11/26/1995
2-2 (0T) 11/2/1996
5-0 11/19/2000
2-6 9/8/2002
8-0 10/31/2004
2-0 9/19/07
5-0
2-0 East Carolina (3-0-0)
2-0 10/6/1978 H W
0-1 9/28/1979 A W
2-2 (20T) 10/2/2005  A*
0-3

9/9/1990
9/22/1991
9/6/1992
10/9/1994
9/21/2003

S22 HE=Err=

Belmont Abbey (1-0-0) 10/17/1990 9/15/1996

A
H
A
H
A
H
H
A
9/20/1981 H W 10/16/1991 H 9/21/1997
A
H
A
A
H
A
H
N

9/20/1998
10/26/1999
9/13/2000
9/30/2001
10/23/2002
11/4/2003
Brown (1-1-0) 9/1/1999 10/20/2004
9/18/1994 H W 10/27/2000 11/19/2004 2-3 Elon (1-1-0)
11/14/1999 H L 9/6/2005 0-1 11/11/2001 H
Clemson (12-22-1) 10/8/2003 H
Bucknell (1-1-0) 10/15/1978 Connecticut (1-4-0)
10/21/2000 H L 10/14/1979 9/14/1979
9/12/2004 H W 11/25/1979 9/13/1981
10/12/1980 11/6/1983
BYU (1-0-0) 10/11/1981 9/3/1984
11/3/1984 N W 10/10/1982 9/7/08
10/9/1983

A
A
H
H
H
A

Cal State Fullerton (2-0-0) 10/14/1984 H

12/31993 N W 10/13/1985 A

10/26/2001 N W 2-0 11/24/1985 ﬁ

A
H
A
H
A
A

rSsSresrs4drsrrcrssSs4drrrrs

10/21/1992

Boston University (3-0-0) 9/28/1993
8/20/1983 H W ;| 92111994
11/8/1987 H W 9/27/1995

101171993 H W 1 10/9/1996
9/3/1998

33305 S NI VNITOdVO HLNOS 8002

R
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0-5 Emory (3-1-0)
0-3 10/22/1978
0-3 10/8/1979

3-0 10/29/1980
0-3 10/4/1981

rSrrr
===

Creighton (1-1-0) Erskine (17-1-1)
10/18/1996 H W 10/3/1978
9/12/1997 A L 9/11/1979
10/4/1980
Davidson (18-6-1) 9/26/1981
11/4/1981 10/27/1982
11/3/1982 9/28/1983
10/26/1983 10/3/1984
10/24/1984 10/2/1985
10/23/1985 10/1/1986

10/12/1986

Campbell (1-0-0) 10/11/1987
11/1/1995 H W 4-0 10/9/1988
9/3/1989

Centenary (La.) (1-0-0) 10/14/1990

9/5/2006 H W 3.0 | 11/11/1990
11/3/1991

rsrssrssrrCrrr-
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9/30/1987
9/5/1988

9/27/1989
9/26/1990

A 5-0 Gardner-Webb (2-0-0) Lipscomb (1-0-0) 10/21/1987
H
H
H
9/18/1991 H
H
H
H
H
H

4-0 10/15/2001 H W 9/16/08 H W 2-0 11/22/1987
5-2 (OT) 10/3/2006 H W 9/28/1988
4-0 Louisville (2-0-1) 11/20/1988
4-0 George Mason (2-0-0) 10/12/1993 A W 9-0 9/17/1989
7-0 11/21985 A W 10/30/1994 H W 4-1 9/16/1990
6-1 8/31/1990 N W 9/21/2002 N T 0-0 9/15/1991
7-0 10/14/1992
9-0 George Washington (1-0-1) Loyola-Chicago (1-0-0) 9/19/1993
11-0 9/25/1983 H T 0-0(OT) 9/18/2005 H W 2-1(20T) 10/14/1994

H

H

A

H

H

9/24/1992 A
H
A
A
H
9/17/1993 N W 4-1 10/8/1995 H
A
H
H
A
H
H
A
H
A
A

9/22/1993
9/28/1994
11/8/1995
10/22/1997

S22 =sz=

Evansville (6-0-0) Marshall (1-2-0) 10/13/1996
9/5/1987 2-1 Georgia Southern (3-0-1) 10/16/20056 H L 11/9/1997
9/29/1991 4-1 10/20/1982 H W 4-0 10/14/2006 A L 11/8/1998
10/24/1992 2-0 9/25/1991 H W 5-0 10/27/07 H W 11/6/1999
10/20/1996 3-1 10/29/1995 H W 4-1 11/5/2000
10/18/1998 3-0 9/4/1997 H T 33(0T) Maryland (1-1-0) 11/9/2001
9/22/2002 1-0 10/19/2001 H L 11/8/2002
Georgia State (9-1-0) 9/10/2000 A W 11/8/2003
Florida Int’l (8-0-1) 10/21/1978
9/20/1987 H 1-1 (OT) 9/23/1979
11/12/2000 3-0 11/7/1982
11/17/2001 5-4 (20T) 9/8/1985
11/17/2002 2-1 9/27/1987
11/15/2003 1-0 9/8/1988
11/13/2004 3-1 10/11/1989
11/4/2005 3-1 9/19/1990
10/7/2006 1-0 11/2/1994
10/7/07 3-1 10/31/1998

Es2==s=s

0-2 10/16/2004
4-1 Massachusetts (2-0-0) 9/11/2005
4-2 9/22/1996 H W
4-1 9/1/2000 H W Northwestern (1-0-0)
4-0 9/7/2003 N W
7-0 Memphis (2-0-2)
2-0 10/7/2005 A Notre Dame (1-1-0)
3-0 11/11/2005 N 10/26/1991 H W
6-0 9/24/2006 H 10/1/1993 A L
2-0 11/14/07 A

rrrrrrSSESSSSSrrrrssS4r s
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H
A
H
A
H
A
H
A

Old Dominion (1-2-0)
Francis Marion (9-0-0) Hartwick (1-0-0) Mercer (6-0-0) 9/4/1983 A L
11/7/1978 H 4-0 11/5/1980 H W 10/5/1983 9/23/1984 H W
10/10/1979 6-0 10/17/1984 11/1/1999 N L
9/13/1980 8-0 Howard (0-1-0) 9/18/1985
10/28/1981 6-0 12/3/1988 N 10/23/1991

A

H

A Penn State (2-1-0)

9/1/1985 H 10-0 10/18/1992

H

H

H

H

10/31/1999 N L
10/1/2000 A W
9/2/2001 H W

Esss=ss

9/1/1986 6-0 Indiana (3-3-2) 10/15/1999
9/1/1987 7-0 10/19/1979
9/1/1988 9-0 9/5/1986
9/1/1989 7-0 9/4/1987
11/6/1988
Fresno State (0-1-0) 10/28/1990
9/9/1989 N L 0-1 10/2/1993
9/3/1994
Furman (17-7-4) 11/3/1996
11/1/1978
10/22/1979
10/1/1980
9/29/1981
9/29/1982
11/2/1983
9/26/1984
10/30/1985
10/29/1986
11/3/1987
9/25/1988
10/8/1989
10/21/1990
10/6/1991
10/4/1992
9/12/1993
11/14/1993
9/11/1994
9/10/1995
9/8/1996
11/12/1997
9/27/1998
9/27/1999
10/15/2000
10/3/2001
10/27/2002
10/19/2003
10/27/2004

Missouri State (1-0-0)
10/17/1998 H W Penn (0-2-0)
9/17/2004 A L
Navy (1-0-0) 9/16/2005 H L
10/18/1997 H W
Philadelphia Textile (1-0-0)
NC State (7-6-1) 11/15/1998 H W 3-0
11/14/1981 H
Jacksonville (10-0-0) 11/14/1982 A
10/23/1981 10/2/1983 H
9/11/1982 10/6/1984 A
9/15/1985 10/6/1985 H
11/2/1986 10/5/1986 A
10/25/1987 11/15/1987 H
H
A
H
H
A
N

rm—r43S4S3Sr

Portland (2-2-0)
9/20/1980 N
9/18/1992 N
9/26/2003 N
9/10/2004 H

1-3
2-1
0-2
3-2

12
M
0
0
0
0
0]
y4
1}
2
g
y4
J
0
i
q
(]
3
=
2
0
n
1)
]
0
N

L
W
L
W

9/18/1988 10/30/1988
10/29/1989 11/18/1990
11/4/1990 11/20/1994
9/2/2002 11/10/1996
9/12/2003 11/6/1997
9/6/2002
Kentucky (4-1-1) 9/20/2006 A
11/9/1991
10/11/1992
10/14/2005
11/9/2005
10/1/2006
11/9/07

Presbyterian (10-0-0)
9/18/1978
10/11/1978
9/6/1984

9/13/1986
9/5/1989

9/5/1990

9/11/1991

New Hampshire (2-0-0) 10/7/1992
10/14/1995 H W 1 10/1/1995
9/13/2002 H W 9/4/07

12-0
9-0
4-0
6-1
3-0
2-0
2-0
2-1
4-0
4-0

II>I>I>IX>I
SE=E=======
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Newberry (1-0-0) Princeton (2-0-1)
8/271997 H W 10/11/1991 N W 3-1
Lander (1-0-0) 9/19/2004 N T
9/1/1983 H North Carolina (10-15-1)
9/4/1982 L Rhode Island (1-0-0)
Lehigh (1-0-0) 10/16/1983 L 9/11/1981 A W
10/22/2000 H 9/9/1984 L
9/25/1985 w
9/24/1986 L

I>I>I>I>I>II>I>I>I>I>I>I>I>I
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Richmond (2-0-0)
11/2/1997 N W
9/5/2003 N W

Rollins (1-1-0)
11/3/1979 A
11/1/1980 H

Rutgers (3-3-1)
11/8/1983 A
10/13/1991 A
10/25/1992 H
9/7/1994 N
10/2/1999 A
10/21/2001 H
10/19/2002 A

Saint Louis (3-1-1)

11/2/1984 N T

9/20/1986 A* W

9/13/1992 H W

9/4/1994 N L
10/15/1995 H W 4-3

San Diego State (0-0-1)
10/22/1988 N T 0-0 (OT)

San Diego (1-0-0)
10/3/1997 N W 4-0

San Francisco (2-1-0)
10/6/1990 N W
9/27/1991 N W
9/29/1996 N L

Santa Clara (1-0-1)
9/5/1993 H W 2-1
9/2711996 A T 2-2(0T)

SIU-Edwardsville (1-1-0)
9/19/1980 A L
9/5/1981 H W

SMU (3-5-1)
9/19/1986
11/27/1988
10/20/1995
10/6/1996
9/7/1997
9/7/2001
10/30/2005
10/18/2006
10/24/07

2-3

1-1 (20T)
1-2

I>IZI>ZIZ
rA4SrrsSrrsr

South Alabama (1-2-0)
9/14/1988 H W
9/20/1989 H T
9/23/1990 H L

South Florida (3-3-0)

9/24/1983 L 1-3
9/29/1984 L 1-4 (OT)
10/16/1993 w 5-1
10/1/1994 w 3-2
10/17/1999 w 3-2
9/8/07 L 0-2

St. John’s (0-2-0)
9/13/1998 N L
10/1/1999 N L
Stanford (1-0-0)

10/71990 A W

11 ALL-AMERICANS e

Stetson (1-0-0)
9/1/2003 H

Tampa (0-1-0)
11/10/1985 A
TCU (2-0)

10/16/1994 H
9/9/2001 N

Temple (2-0-0)
10/16/1994 H W
9/8/2006 H W

Tennessee (1-0-0)
9/22/1984 H W

Tulsa (2-2-0)
10/28/2005
11/13/2005
10/28/2006
10/13/07

r—ssS

UAB (5-2-0)
10/22/1995
11/1/1998
11/25/2001
10/9/2005
9/27/2006
11/1/2006
9/28/07

2-0
1-0
2-3 (OT)
2-1
2-0
2-3
1-0

>ZI>IIZ
Erssrss

UCF (4-0-2)
11/5/1979
10/24/1980
11/8/1985
11/6/2005
10/21/2006
11/4/07

1-0
5-0
0-0
4-1
2-1
0-0 (20T)

>IT>»ZI>
42242

UCLA (2-0-2)
10/23/1988
11/4/1989
9/6/1998
10/28/2001

0-0 (OT)
3-2 (OT)

2-1
0-0 (20T)

“4==4

UNC Asheville (1-0-0)
10/8/1978 A W 5-0

UNC Greensboro (1-0-0)
9/22/1985 H W

UNC Wilmington (7-1-1)
11/4/1978 A
9/16/1979

10/19/1980
11/1/1981

10/31/1982
10/19/1983
10/10/1984
10/23/2004
9/21/2005

=22z HsErss

H
A
H
A
H
A
A
H

UNLV (4-0-0)

9/6/1986 N
9/8/1989 A
10/27/1990 H
10/5/1997 N

===

USC Upstate (1-0-0)
9/11/1980 H W

Vanderbilt (2-0-0)
11/8/1992 H W
10/10/1993 A W

Virginia (1-3-1)
11/26/1989
9/2/1990
12/5/1993
11/29/1998
9/8/2000

VCU (4-1-0)
9/26/1993
9/25/1994
9/24/1995
10/3/1998
11/22/1998

Virginia Tech (3-0-0)
10/24/1993 H W
10/23/1994 A W
9/17/2000 H W

Wake Forest (11-12-4)
10/25/1981 W 2-1(OT)
10/24/1982 W 2-1
10/30/1983 L 1-3(OT)
10/28/1984 2-0
10/27/1985 2-0
10/26/1986 1-0 (OT)
9/16/1987 1-0
9/11/1988 0-1 (OT)
10/22/1989 1-3
11/19/1989 5-1
9/30/1990 0-0 (OT)
10/20/1991 0-1
9/30/1992 0-1
10/28/1993 0-0 (OT)
10/26/1994
9/20/1995
10/30/1996
10/29/1997
10/27/1998
9/11/1999
9/23/2000
9/23/2001
10/11/2002
10/12/2003
9/24/2004
9/9/2005
11/18/2005

rcrSrrES44rsrrs4drr4srrssss
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Washington
10/27/1991
9/20/1992
9/15/2002
9/28/2003

s=

3-2
T 1-1(0T)
w 3-1
L 0-3

>I>IN
5

West Virginia (1-0-0)
9/5/1982 H W

Western Carolina (6-0-0)

11/10/1978 1-0 (OT)
10/31/1979 6-0
9/6/1980 11-0
11/11/1981 4-0
9/11/1983 2-0
9/1/1984 11-1

Wheaton (2-0-0)
10/20/1979 A
9/4/1981 H

William & Mary (4-1-0)
11/7/1987
11/1/1997
9/22/1999
9/1/2004
9/2/2006

E2rss=

Winthrop (6-0-0)
10/25/1978
9/19/1979
9/14/1999
9/27/2000
11/3/2002
9/4/2004

Esss=ss

Wisconsin (0-1-0)
9/17/1995 H L

Wofford (7-0-0)
10/28/1992
9/10/1986
9/9/1987
10/23/1996
9/30/1998
10/19/1999
8/28/2006

===
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ALL-TIME RECORD BY CONFERENCE

VvS. DivisiON | CONFERENCES
Conference Home Away Neutral Overall
America East  5-0-0 0-0-0 5-0-0
Atlantic Coast ~ 26-31-5 51-66-10
Atlantic Soccer 3-0-0
Atlantic Sun 23-0-0
Atlantic 10 9-4-3
Big East 6-
Big South 15-
Big Ten 2-
Big West 0-
Colonial 10-
C-USA 9-
Horizon League 1-
Independ./Others 6-
vy Group 1
Mid-American 1
Missouri Valley 5-
5-
4-
2-
6

r-)

_k
oCprd

MPSF

Pac-10
Patriot
Southemn 7-9-
West Coast 2-0-

3-
3-
1-
0-
2-
2-
0-
1-
-2-
-0-
0-
0-
0-
0-
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0-1-0
1-0-0
3-1-1
1-2-0
2-2-0
1-3-1
2-0-0
3-1-0
4-3-2
0-0-0
2-1-0
1-0-1
1-0-0
2-0-0
1-0-0
0-0-1
0-0-0
1-0-0
4-3-0

O(J-|OOOOOOOO—‘C>O—‘_L—'L

@
S
L
@
®

AMERICA EAST CONFERENCE

Team Home Away Neutral Overall
Boston 3-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 3-0-0
New Hampshire 2-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0

Totals 5-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 5-0-0

ATLANTIC COAST CONFERENCE
Team Away Neutral Overall
Clemson 0-0-0 11-22-1
Duke 8-8-2
Maryland
North Carolina
NC State
Virginia

Wake Forest
Virginia Tech
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Totals
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ATLANTIC SOCGCER CONFERENCE
Team Neutral Overall
Adelphi

Hartwick

Howard

Philadelphia$

Totals

ATLANTIC SUN
Team Home
Campbell 1-0-0
Gardner Webb  2-0-0
Georgia State
Jacksonville

Mercer

Stetson
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Totals

ATLANTIC 10 CONFERENCE

Team Home Away Neutral Overall
Charlotte 0-0-0

Geo. Wash. -0-
Massachusetts

Richmond

Saint Louis
Temple

BIG SOUTH CONFERENCE

Team Home way Neutral Overall
Charleston So.# 10-0-0 - 1-0-0 13-0-0
Coastal Carolina 2-2-0 -2-

South Alabama  1-1-1
UNC Asheville  0-0-0
Winthrop 2-0-0

2-
1-
1
6-

0
0 2 4-
-0- -0- 1-
-0- -0- -0-
0 -0- 0-
Totals 15-3-1 0 2 5-
# Formerly Baptist Colleg

23-

CoproonE

BIG TEN CONFERENCE

Team Home Away Neutral Overall
Indiana 1-0-1

Northwestern
Penn State

0-0-0
1-0-0
Wisconsin 0-1-0
Totals 2-1-1
BIG WEST CONFERENCE

Team Home Away Neutral Overall
CS-Fullerton 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0 2-0-0

COLONIAL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
Team Home Away Neutral Overall
American 0-1-0 1-1-0

George Mason 0-0-0
UNC Wilmington 4-
Old Dominion 1
VvCU 3-
William & Mary 2-

0-
-0-
0-
1

N N L)
A= 0
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0
0
0
-0
-0

Totals 10-
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CONFERENCE USA
Team
UAB
UCF

FIU
Kentucky
Marshall
Memphis
SMU
Tulsa
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Totals

HORIZON LEAGUE
Team Home Away Neutral Overall
Loyola-Chicago 1-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0

IVY GROUP
Team om
Brown

Penn

1
-1 -
Princeton -0-
Totals -2-

MID-AMERICAN CONFERENGCE

Team Home Away Neutral Overall
Akron 1-0-0 0-0-1 1-0-0 2-0-1

MID-CONTINENT CONFERENGE
Team Home Away Neutral Overall
Centenary (La.) 1-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 1-0-0

MISSOURI VALLEY CONFERENCE
Team Away Neutral Overall
Creighton 0-0-0

Drake .

Missouri State

0
0
-0-
Rhode Island -0-
1
0
1

Totals

BIG EAST CONFERENCE

Team Away Neutral Overall
Connecticut 0-0-0

Louisville -
Notre Dame

Rutgers

South Florida
West Virginia

0
0
-0-
St. John’s -2-
-0-
0
2

Totals

TOURNAMENTS o

0-1-

0-0- 0-
Evansville 2-0- -0-

0-0- -0-
Totals 2-1- 0

MNT-PACIFIC SPORTS FEDERATION
Team Home Away Neutral Overall
Air Force 3-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 3-0-0
UNLV

Totals

PACIFIC-10
Team

Stanford

UCLA

San Diego St.
Washington

Neutral Overall
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Totals

PATRIOT LEAGUE
Team Home
Lehigh 1 0 0

Navy

Neutral Overall
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Totals

SOUTHERN CONFERENCE

Team way Neutral Overall
Appalachian St. 13-1-2
Charleston 15-5-3
The Citadel 18-0-0
Davidson

Elon

Furman

Ga. Southern
UNC Greensboro1-
W. Carolina
Wofford
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Totals

3

WEST COAST CONFERENCE

Team Away Neutral Overall
Portland

San Diego

San Francisco

Santa Clara

Totals

INDEPENDENTS &
Team

Alabama A&M

BYU*

East Carolina*

Fresno State*
Tennessee*

TCU*

Vanderbilt*

Totals

DIVISION Il
Team

Belmont Abbey
Coker

Drury

Erskine
Francis Marion
Lander
Newberry
Presbyterian
Rollins
SIU-Edwardsville
USC-Spartanburg1-
Tampa
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Totals

DIVISION 111

Team om

Wheaton

H
Emory 2-0-
1-0-
Totals 3-0-

* Schools no longer field men’s soccer programs.

TwDO COLLEGE CUP APPEARANCES ¢




